Lakeside Fire Protection District



12216 Lakeside Avenue Lakeside, CA 92040 Business (619) 390-2350 Fax (619) 443-1568

> Donald H. Butz Fire Chief

LAKESIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN (NON-SAFETY)

POSITION: Under the general direction of a Fire Captain, EMTs respond to medical emergencies, and other emergency and non-emergency situations; participate in training, prevention, inspection, education, and related activities to protect life and property; perform fire station and equipment maintenance; serve in specialized departmental roles as assigned; provide information and assistance to the public; and perform other related duties as required. The career path for a full-time EMT at Lakeside Fire Protection District is through the part-time position. Full-time EMT positions are offered to current part-time EMT's first before a candidate from the outside is considered. There are no minimum required hours for a part-time EMT and there is also no guarantee of hours.

SALARY RANGE: As defined in the employment agreement; step increases are based on hire date.

Rate	Step A	Step B	Step C
Hourly	\$19.05	\$20.00	\$21.00

SCHEDULE: Unit operates on a 12-hour shift from 08:00 AM to 08:00 PM

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS

- 18 years of age or older
- Possess a high school diploma or equivalent
- Possess a CA Class C Driver's License
 - Ambulance driver certificate (at time of hire)
- CA EMT San Diego County accreditation
- AHA BLS CPR or equivalent

APPLICATION PROCESS

Interested candidates can apply by submitting a District application and attaching the following items:

- Resume, detailing education and experience
- Copy of valid CA Class C Driver's License
- Copy of Ambulance driver certificate
- CA EMT San Diego County accreditation
- AHA BLS CPR or equivalent



TESTING PROCESS

The applications submitted will be screened and the most qualified applicants will be invited to our testing process which may include the following components:

- Written test
- Oral interview
- EMT skills assessment, including Patient assessment (using San Diego EMT protocols)

LAKESIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Area: 50 sq. milesPopulation: 65,000Fire Stations: 4Personnel: 58

ABOUT THE DISTRICT

The Lakeside Fire Protection District, in San Diego County, is home to over 60,000 residents living in the communities of Lakeside, Eucalyptus Hills, Moreno, Winter Gardens, Lakeview, Johnstown, Blossom Valley, Flinn Springs, Pepper Drive and other areas of unincorporated El Cajon. Our service area is primarily suburban residential but also has several core commercial zones, some light industry, and many rural/agricultural properties. The District also has a significant wildland/urban interface.

The Lakeside Fire Protection District is proud to have been an original participant in the Heartland Mutual Aid Pact and, along with our partner, Santee Fire Department, continue to operate the longest running paramedic program in San Diego County.

OUR MISSION, VISION, AND VALUES

The Lakeside Fire Protection District exists to protect life, property, and the environment; and is dedicated to serving our community. Lakeside Fire Protection District's 2023 vision is to be widely known as an internationally accredited fire and emergency services agency that exists to protect life, property, and the environment for those who live, work, and play in our district. The Lakeside Fire Protection District values professionalism, integrity, competency, and compassionate customer service.